SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 239

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize the Clear Creek Independent School District Office of Public Information for winning an Emmy Award; and

WHEREAS, The Lone Star Chapter of the National Academy of Television Arts and Sciences presented the award to the Clear Creek Independent School District for its online interactive video program, "Get Connected"; and

WHEREAS, Clear Creek Independent School District is the only school district in the region and only the second school district in the state to earn the coveted award; and

WHEREAS, The Emmy Award represents the creative web design and fine work of webmaster Melissa Wiland and the resolve of the staff members of the Office of Public Information to offer communication excellence by providing the best possible interactive online video program for the young people in the Clear Creek Independent School District; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 80th Legislature, hereby commend the Office of Public Information of the Clear Creek Independent School District for the creative web design and dynamic videos that contributed to winning the Emmy Award and extend congratulations to all on this momentous occasion; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for the office as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Jackson

President of the Senate
I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on February 14, 2007.
Secretary of the Senate
Marria Marra Consta
Member, Texas Senate